MAYOR MURIEL BOWSER PRESENTS



Participate in Dine All Night and showcase your business's culinary talents to a diverse audience of food enthusiasts and art lovers. Below are the rules for the District of Columbia ("DC") Department of Small and Local Business Development ("DSLBD") Dine All Night 2023 cohort. Please read them carefully, as all participants will be required to agree to comply with these rules, and to the Art All Night Terms of Service & Use and Privacy Policy, prior to registration.

Please refer to Art All Night's website for the Dine All Night registration form and submission guidelines and deadlines. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact us at dcmainstreets@dc.gov.

Who Can Participate?

Consumer-facing, food businesses that directly serve consumers and hold valid DC food licenses are allowed to participate in Dine All Night. Home-based and online-only food businesses are **not** eligible. Additionally, participants must have an active food business license in the District and have been operating during the Fiscal Year 2023.

Restaurants, Food trucks, Bars, Pubs, and or Lounges are all welcome!

How Do I Participate?

All the pertinent details and information regarding participation in Dine All Night will be easily accessible and downloaded from the website dcartallnight.org/dineallnight.

Eligibility

For Dine All Night 2023 eligibility, a District-based food business must meet all the following requirements:

1. Must have an active business license issued by DLCP (formerly DCRA) and operating during the Fiscal Year 2023;

2. Must be a District Based food truck or brick-and-mortar/dining space

3. Participants in Dine All Night must have the capability to operate during late-night hours (After 9 PM).

What is the deadline to register?

The number of locations for the 2023 Dine All Night cohort is limited to 100. Once this cap is reached or on August 21, 2023, registration will be closed.

Do I have to send my Dine All Night menu to DSLBD?

Yes. Once participants have completed the eligibility and registration review process, they will receive a welcome email containing a registration confirmation link. Through this link, participants can upload their final Dine All Night menu.

When will my restaurant be listed on the website?

Once registration is approved and menu submission is complete, reviewed, and finalized, your restaurant will be listed on the official Art All Night site.

Can I include the Dine All Night logo on my website and in promotional pieces?

Yes. All participants will receive an Art All Night brand guide, which includes the official Dine All Night logo. You can use this logo to promote your restaurant during the event. If needed, you can also request the logo by sending an email to <u>dcmainstreets@dc.gov</u>.

Questions?

Questions regarding Dine All Night can be emailed to dcmainstreets@dc.gov.

Are you with a media outlet with a request/question(s) regarding Dine All Night? Please email us at dcmainstreets@dc.gov to be routed to our Communications team.

By submitting a registration form, you understand and agree that you are "opting in" and will be placed on DSLBD's email list and will receive future email announcements and email notices from DSLBD regarding Dine All Night and Art All Night. If you would like to be removed from the DSLBD email list, please click the unsubscribe link at the bottom of any email for immediate removal from all future emails.

POLICIES

Participants who submit an entry to Dine All Night must agree to the terms and conditions of Dine All Night as described above. In addition to the criteria mentioned in the previous sections, the following policies also apply:

- Submissions received after we've reached 100 entries or after the posted deadline will not be considered.
- DSLBD reserves the right at its sole discretion to deny a submission, extend deadlines, or change eligibility requirements.
- By submitting this form to be considered for Dine All Night, participants grant DSLBD a nonexclusive, perpetual license to reproduce images and text of their menu on DSLBD's website and including, but not limited to, DSLBD's social media network outlets, and to advertise in future Dine All Night cohorts.
- DSLBD is granted usage of the chosen menu for display, marketing, and promotional purposes for any future Art All Night-themed menus.
- By participating, the participant agrees that DSLBD can maintain an archive of the Dine All Night menus for posterity as part of a historical site record of past Dine All Night cohorts.

These rules may be revised from time to time by DSLBD at its sole discretion.